
2nd World Military Half Marathon Championship 

Results Male Individual 

Plasman Država Ime I prezime Vrijeme - Total 

0 FRA - France Mehdi Frere 1:02:43 AM 

1 BRN - Bahrain Abraham Cheroben 1:02:45 AM 

2 BRN - Bahrain Albert Kibitchi Rop 1:02:52 AM 

3 MAR - Morocco Hassan Toriss 1:03:25 AM 

4 MAR - Morocco Ahmed El-Hassouni 1:03:26 AM 

5 MAR - Morocco Yassine El-Allami 1:03:27 AM 

6 FRA - France Valentin Witz 1:03:27 AM 

7 TUR - Turkey Ramazan Özdemir 1:03:28 AM 

8 TUR - Turkey Hüseyin Can 1:03:36 AM 

9 KEN - Kenya Simon Ngila 1:04:11 AM 

10 KEN - Kenya Victor Kiplimo 1:04:31 AM 

11 FRA - France Jean-Baptiste Michaux 1:04:51 AM 

12 TUR - Turkey Murat Emektar 1:05:13 AM 

13 IRI - Iran Ali Akbar Bazri 1:05:22 AM 

14 POL - Poland Krystian Zalewski 1:05:30 AM 

15 UZB - Uzbekistan Otabek Toshkuvatov 1:05:32 AM 

16 FRA - France Gabriel Briand 1:05:33 AM 

17 POL - Poland Kamil Karbowiak 1:05:54 AM 

18 BRN - Bahrain Bacha Zelalem 1:06:00 AM 

19 SUI - Switzerland Adriano ENGELHARDT 1:06:35 AM 

20 CHI - Chile Leslie Encina Quintana 1:06:48 AM 

21 SUI - Switzerland Florian LUSSY 1:06:49 AM 

22 UZB - Uzbekistan Yevgeniy Fadeev 1:06:51 AM 

23 POL - Poland Szymon Kulka 1:07:01 AM 

24 KEN - Kenya Julius Kipkemboi 1:07:12 AM 

25 ESP - Spain 
Manuel Gutierrez 
Ballesteros 1:07:28 AM 

26 IRI - Iran Morzeta Beiranvand 1:07:30 AM 

27 PER - Peru Elmer Carlos 1:07:30 AM 

28 POR - Portugal Roberto Ladeiras 1:07:33 AM 

29 UZB - Uzbekistan Andrey Patrov 1:08:16 AM 

30 ESP - Spain Pedro Garrido Bejarano 1:08:22 AM 

31 PER - Peru Gilver Gamarra 1:08:27 AM 

32 SUI - Switzerland Janis GÄCHTER 1:08:35 AM 

33 ESP - Spain Diego Tirado Palacios 1:08:41 AM 

34 POR - Portugal João Fernandes 1:08:58 AM 

35 BEL - Belgium Guillaume Darquenne 1:09:51 AM 



36 BEL - Belgium Matthias Sandra 1:09:54 AM 

37 SRB - Serbia Djuro Borbelj 1:10:03 AM 

38 LAT - Latvia Janis Girgensons 1:10:08 AM 

39 IRI - Iran Mohammad Javad Sayyadi 1:10:09 AM 

40 SWE - Sweden Mikael Seger 1:10:10 AM 

41 NED - Netherlands Zeb Beelen 1:10:11 AM 

42 BEL - Belgium Van Kershauver Pascal 1:10:14 AM 

43 PER - Peru Richar Calizaya 1:10:41 AM 

44 CAN - Canada Anthony Dionne 1:11:28 AM 

45 DEN - Denmark Kristian Holm 1:11:35 AM 

46 CRO - Croatia Antonio Đurčević 1:12:10 AM 

47 MKD - North Macedonia Zan Tosev 1:12:47 AM 

48 CRO - Croatia Nikola Špoljar 1:13:01 AM 

49 CYP - Cyprus Nikolas FRAGKOU 1:13:11 AM 

50 POR - Portugal João Valente 1:13:27 AM 

51 CAN - Canada Danny Yvan Morin 1:13:48 AM 

52 DEN - Denmark Nickolaj Nørrelykke 1:13:56 AM 

53 GER - Germany Soeren Otten 1:14:07 AM 

54 SWE - Sweden Jens Thorold 1:14:14 AM 

55 SRB - Serbia Milivoje Jovović 1:14:28 AM 

56 SWE - Sweden Andreas Magnusson 1:14:33 AM 

57 CYP - Cyprus Andeas PRODROMOU 1:14:54 AM 

58 NED - Netherlands Koen Kusters 1:14:55 AM 

59 DEN - Denmark Jonas Lemvig 1:15:04 AM 

60 GER - Germany Bastian Glockshuber 1:15:07 AM 

61 NED - Netherlands E de Neijs 1:15:09 AM 

62 SLO - Slovenia Aleš Žontar 1:16:05 AM 

63 LAT - Latvia Maris Abele 1:16:19 AM 

64 SLO - Slovenia Uroš Srnec 1:17:00 AM 

65 CAN - Canada John Coffin 1:17:02 AM 

66 
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina Neven Cicović 1:17:19 AM 

67 GER - Germany Zitouni Bilel 1:17:37 AM 

68 SRB - Serbia Miodrag Vukić 1:19:13 AM 

69 CRO - Croatia Ivan Gale 1:19:22 AM 

70 MKD - North Macedonia Trajce Ilievski 1:19:45 AM 

71 
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina Matija Ivaković 1:20:43 AM 

72 MKD - North Macedonia Rijad Shaipi 1:21:59 AM 

73 
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina Dejan Žerajić 1:22:21 AM 

74 MNE - Montenegro Igor Đapić 1:28:02 AM 



75 MNE - Montenegro Branko Stojanović 1:34:08 AM 

76 CYP - Cyprus Orfeas KYRIAKOU 1:42:10 AM 

77 MNE - Montenegro Danilo Petrović 1:49:27 AM 

 

Results Male Team 

Plasman Država Ime I prezime Vrijeme - Total 

1 MAR - Morocco   3:10:18 AM 

  MAR - Morocco Hassan Toriss 1:03:25 AM 

  MAR - Morocco Ahmed El-Hassouni 1:03:26 AM 

  MAR - Morocco Yassine El-Allami 1:03:27 AM 

0 FRA - France  Disqualified 3:13:51 AM 

  FRA - France Mehdi Frere 1:02:43 AM 

  FRA - France Valentin Witz 1:03:27 AM 

  FRA - France Jean-Baptiste Michaux 1:04:51 AM 

  FRA - France Gabriel Briand 1:05:33 AM 

2 BRN - Bahrain   3:11:37 AM 

  BRN - Bahrain Abraham Cheroben 1:02:45 AM 

  BRN - Bahrain Albert Kibitchi Rop 1:02:52 AM 

  BRN - Bahrain Bacha Zelalem 1:06:00 AM 

3 TUR - Turkey   3:12:17 AM 

  TUR - Turkey Ramazan Özdemir 1:03:28 AM 

  TUR - Turkey Hüseyin Can 1:03:36 AM 

  TUR - Turkey Murat Emektar 1:05:13 AM 

4 KEN - Kenya   3:15:54 AM 

  KEN - Kenya Simon Ngila 1:04:11 AM 

  KEN - Kenya Victor Kiplimo 1:04:31 AM 

  KEN - Kenya Julius Kipkemboi 1:07:12 AM 

5 POL - Poland   3:18:25 AM 

  POL - Poland Krystian Zalewski 1:05:30 AM 

  POL - Poland Kamil Karbowiak 1:05:54 AM 

  POL - Poland Szymon Kulka 1:07:01 AM 

6 UZB - Uzbekistan   3:20:39 AM 

  UZB - Uzbekistan Otabek Toshkuvatov 1:05:32 AM 

  UZB - Uzbekistan Yevgeniy Fadeev 1:06:51 AM 

  UZB - Uzbekistan Andrey Patrov 1:08:16 AM 

7 SUI - Switzerland   3:21:59 AM 

  SUI - Switzerland Adriano ENGELHARDT 1:06:35 AM 

  SUI - Switzerland Florian LUSSY 1:06:49 AM 

  SUI - Switzerland Janis GÄCHTER 1:08:35 AM 



8 IRI - Iran   3:23:01 AM 

  IRI - Iran Ali Akbar Bazri 1:05:22 AM 

  IRI - Iran Morzeta Beiranvand 1:07:30 AM 

  IRI - Iran Mohammad Javad Sayyadi 1:10:09 AM 

9 ESP - Spain   3:24:31 AM 

  ESP - Spain Manuel Gutierrez Ballesteros 1:07:28 AM 

  ESP - Spain Pedro Garrido Bejarano 1:08:22 AM 

  ESP - Spain Diego Tirado Palacios 1:08:41 AM 

10 PER - Peru   3:26:38 AM 

  PER - Peru Elmer Carlos 1:07:30 AM 

  PER - Peru Gilver Gamarra 1:08:27 AM 

  PER - Peru Richar Calizaya 1:10:41 AM 

11 POR - Portugal   3:29:58 AM 

  POR - Portugal Roberto Ladeiras 1:07:33 AM 

  POR - Portugal João Fernandes 1:08:58 AM 

  POR - Portugal João Valente 1:13:27 AM 

12 BEL - Belgium   3:29:59 AM 

  BEL - Belgium Guillaume Darquenne 1:09:51 AM 

  BEL - Belgium Matthias Sandra 1:09:54 AM 

  BEL - Belgium Van Kershauver Pascal 1:10:14 AM 

13 SWE - Sweden   3:38:57 AM 

  SWE - Sweden Mikael Seger 1:10:10 AM 

  SWE - Sweden Jens Thorold 1:14:14 AM 

  SWE - Sweden Andreas Magnusson 1:14:33 AM 

14 NED - Netherlands   3:40:15 AM 

  NED - Netherlands Zeb Beelen 1:10:11 AM 

  NED - Netherlands Koen Kusters 1:14:55 AM 

  NED - Netherlands E de Neijs 1:15:09 AM 

15 DEN - Denmark   3:40:35 AM 

  DEN - Denmark Kristian Holm 1:11:35 AM 

  DEN - Denmark Nickolaj Nørrelykke 1:13:56 AM 

  DEN - Denmark Jonas Lemvig 1:15:04 AM 

16 CAN - Canada   3:42:18 AM 

  CAN - Canada Anthony Dionne 1:11:28 AM 

  CAN - Canada Danny Yvan Morin 1:13:48 AM 

  CAN - Canada John Coffin 1:17:02 AM 

17 SRB - Serbia   3:43:44 AM 

  SRB - Serbia Djuro Borbelj 1:10:03 AM 

  SRB - Serbia Milivoje Jovović 1:14:28 AM 

  SRB - Serbia Miodrag Vukić 1:19:13 AM 

18 CRO - Croatia   3:44:33 AM 



  CRO - Croatia Antonio Đurčević 1:12:10 AM 

  CRO - Croatia Nikola Špoljar 1:13:01 AM 

  CRO - Croatia Ivan Gale 1:19:22 AM 

19 GER - Germany   3:46:51 AM 

  GER - Germany Soeren Otten 1:14:07 AM 

  GER - Germany Bastian Glockshuber 1:15:07 AM 

  GER - Germany Zitouni Bilel 1:17:37 AM 

20 MKD - North Macedonia   3:54:31 AM 

  MKD - North Macedonia Zan Tosev 1:12:47 AM 

  MKD - North Macedonia Trajce Ilievski 1:19:45 AM 

  MKD - North Macedonia Rijad Shaipi 1:21:59 AM 

21 
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina   4:00:23 AM 

  
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina Neven Cicović 1:17:19 AM 

  
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina Matija Ivaković 1:20:43 AM 

  
BIH - Bosnia and 
Herzegovina Dejan Žerajić 1:22:21 AM 

22 CYP - Cyprus   4:10:15 AM 

  CYP - Cyprus Nikolas FRAGKOU 1:13:11 AM 

  CYP - Cyprus Andeas PRODROMOU 1:14:54 AM 

  CYP - Cyprus Orfeas KYRIAKOU 1:42:10 AM 

23 MNE - Montenegro   4:51:37 AM 

  MNE - Montenegro Igor Đapić 1:28:02 AM 

  MNE - Montenegro Branko Stojanović 1:34:08 AM 

  MNE - Montenegro Danilo Petrović 1:49:27 AM 

24 CHI - Chile   1:06:48 AM 

  CHI - Chile Leslie Encina Quintana 1:06:48 AM 

NT LAT - Latvia   2:26:27 AM 

  LAT - Latvia Janis Girgensons 1:10:08 AM 

  LAT - Latvia Maris Abele 1:16:19 AM 

NT SLO - Slovenia   2:33:05 AM 

  SLO - Slovenia Aleš Žontar 1:16:05 AM 

  SLO - Slovenia Uroš Srnec 1:17:00 AM 

NT ARG - Argentina   NT 

    Diego Elizondo NT 

NT DOM - Dominican Republic   NT 

    Amauri Rodriguez Grullon NT 

    
Alexander De La Rosa De Los 
Santos NT 

    Mario Rivas Diaz NT 

NT ECU - Ecuador   NT 



    Henry Tonato NT 

    Edison Enriquez NT 

    Ronny Suntaxi NT 

 

Results Female  

Plasman Država Ime I prezime Vrijeme - Total 

1 BRN - Bahrain   3:30:58 AM 

   Tigest Gashaw 1:09:37 AM 

   Violah Jepchumba 1:10:14 AM 

   Ruth Jebet 1:11:07 AM 

2 MAR - Morocco   3:40:26 AM 

   Kaoutar Farkoussi 1:12:46 AM 

   Hasnae Zahi 1:13:10 AM 

   Rahma Tahiri 1:14:30 AM 

3 KEN - Kenya   3:40:49 AM 

   Gladys Koech 1:11:53 AM 

   Esther Chemutai 1:12:40 AM 

   Lencer Kemunto 1:16:16 AM 

4 POL - Poland   3:55:23 AM 

   Iwona Bernardelli 1:14:54 AM 

   Anna Bankowska 1:16:03 AM 

   Beata Topka 1:24:26 AM 

5 FRA - France   4:03:02 AM 

   Sarah Hasni 1:18:26 AM 

   Amal Bouyij 1:20:48 AM 

   Helene Da Costa 1:23:48 AM 

6 PER - Peru   4:07:16 AM 

   Zarita Suarez 1:14:53 AM 

   Maribel Ayquipa 1:22:12 AM 

   Santos Carreno 1:30:11 AM 

7 SWE - Sweden   4:07:38 AM 

   Jonnas Hedbys 1:20:09 AM 

   Linnea Smalstroem 1:23:36 AM 

   Aho Hanna 1:23:53 AM 

8 ESP - Spain   4:10:43 AM 

   Irene Lorenzo Picon 1:19:39 AM 

   Maria Romero Ledo 1:24:52 AM 

   Sheila Marron Aparicio 1:26:12 AM 

9 GER - Germany   4:15:28 AM 

   Monika Rausch 1:20:51 AM 



   Peggy Götting 1:26:54 AM 

   Stefanie Herzer 1:27:43 AM 

10 CAN - Canada   4:19:01 AM 

   Aisling Wydysh 1:25:37 AM 

   Bailey Marie Demise Toupin 1:26:23 AM 

   Amanda Polus 1:27:01 AM 

11 SLO - Slovenia   4:26:16 AM 

   Jasmina Pitamic Vojska 1:20:01 AM 

   Bernarda Čeplak Poznič 1:33:03 AM 

   Nataša Bende 1:33:12 AM 

12 NED - Netherlands   4:37:01 AM 

   Bianca van den Belt 1:28:01 AM 

   Ebel van Berloo 1:33:50 AM 

   Lotte Rubens 1:35:10 AM 

13 SRB - Serbia   4:40:21 AM 

   Nataša Popović 1:30:23 AM 

   Marina Krstić 1:32:48 AM 

   Jovana Mandić 1:37:10 AM 

14 MNE - Montenegro   5:08:01 AM 

   Jelena Ivković 1:34:16 AM 

   Andrea Saitaj 1:43:38 AM 

   Marija Gojković 1:50:07 AM 

15 BIH - Bosnia and Herzegovina 6:13:13 AM 

   Ismira Nukica Brčanović 1:56:55 AM 

   Asja Atiković 2:05:38 AM 

   Matea Biletić 2:10:40 AM 

16 SUI - Switzerland   1:19:46 AM 

   Seraina UMMEL 1:19:46 AM 

NT POR - Portugal   1:22:21 AM 

   Laura Grilo 1:22:21 AM 

NT CHI - Chile   1:24:54 AM 

   Natalie Contreras Labra 1:24:54 AM 

NT CYP - Cyprus   1:32:12 AM 

   Maria PANAGIOTOU 1:32:12 AM 

NT MKD - North Macedonia   1:40:37 AM 

   Marija Pelikon 1:40:37 AM 

NT CRO - Croatia   1:43:55 AM 

   Valentina Županić 1:43:55 AM 

NT LAT - Latvia   2:50:34 AM 

   Inna Žolneroviča 1:23:32 AM 

   Amanda Krumina 1:27:02 AM 



NT DEN - Denmark   3:11:13 AM 

   Ronja Lund   

   Emilie Elholm 1:27:59 AM 

   Tina Sandberg 1:43:14 AM 

NT DOM - Dominican Republic     

   SORANYI RODRÍGUEZ ACOSTA 

   ANAYELIS RAMÍREZ   

   
VIAGEISY JIMÉNEZ 
LORENZO   

 


